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e are lnforaed dy the 3tute Comptroller's Lepart-.eant
that the sounty offleials of MeCulloch County were eompensated
on a fee daesis for the year 1943, JFor the purposes of this
opinion, we assume that said gounty offielals will be compensated
on a fes basls for the year 1944,

The legislature presoridved the maxiaum percentsge of
conissions {irtieles 3941, 3942, lizmited by Artiocle 3943, Ver-
non's snpotuted Civil Stetutes) to which the eounty treassurer
may be entitled, and imposed the duiy on the comniasionsre’
court of fixing the coapensation withim suoh liaitation,

In the case of Baxter v. Rusk Gounty, 11 S. w. (£4) 648,
it is said:

w* % *The s9ttled rule of law is that
when ecmmissions ars aot fixed by order of the
gomalissioners' oourt the ocounty trsasursr 1is
entitled to receive the mazimux fees in the
statutes. DBastrop County v. Hesrn, 70 Texas
584, 8 8. W, 30B; Xontgomery County v, Tulley,
{(Tex, Civ. App.) 189 o, ¥. 1141. But, as firaly
oonoluded in the osas of Bustrop County v, Beam,
supra, the law prescribes no time when the gourt
shall £ix the ¢coapensation to ths eounty treasurer
for receiving and disbursing the pudbliec moneys;
nor is there any inhidition to the schanging of
the rste of peroentage after it has been once
rixed., The liznitution however, upon the suthority
to change an existing order fixing the percentagze
of ocoapensation, is thut it is not sllowed to
reducs the compensation esrned for past services.
sontgomery County v. Talley, (Tex. Civ. ipp.)
169 3. %, 1141."

%8 quote from the oase of #1llians v. Cass County, 147 3.
we. (2d4) 588, us follows:

" + ® It 1s settled law that the ooaais-
sloners' oourt may not cksnge the statutory plan
of ooajensating the tre:surer frosi & fee to & de-
finite salary baals., BEut it is fmmnuterial whather
the ecurt order dsnominated the compensation as a
Salary or a ovzmisalon, the real ocharacter of the
Sums payadle goverans. The contrelling slexnent
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in determining whethsr the a:0ount %0 be re-
ceived is upon a comaission or a salary dasis
is whether that amount, by whatever naig it may
be called, 18 adsolute apd fixed, regsriless of
what the lawful comaisaions may be, or is amade
eontiagent upon earaing that amount as ¢oaais-
sion." {See 11 Tex. Jur., 600 Section 70)

In view of the faot that the county officlals of doCulloeh
County are ecayensited on a fee bdasls the officers' salary law
{~rticle 39lf%e, Vernon's innotated Civil Statutes) has 8o appli-
cation to the queation ynder consideration. Therefore, in view
of the furegoing authorities end the above mentioned statutes,
{t is the opinion of this department that the compensstion of
the County Treasurer of MoCullooh Couaty oannot exceed $£,000
per annum. Stated ancthey way, the Commissioners' Court of
¥oCulloech County has no authority to inorease the compensation
of the County Tre:surer to exeeed $2,000 annually. The Coa-
misgsioners' Court amust fix the oecajpensation of the County
Treasuer within the lizitation contained in Article 3943, Ver-
non's anmotated Cilvil Statutes.
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